Form ***TO-1595** (Rev 03-09) OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 03/31/2009)

02/08/2011

2414/113433 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

(BB(St 1) = 1)	

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below			
		1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
		Rekuperator Svenska AB	Name Scambia Industrial Developments AG
	Internal Address		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes N			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address In der Ballota 2a		
Execution			
Date(s) 26 November 2010			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City Schaan		
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State		
Government Interest Assignment			
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country Liechtenstein Zip 9494		
Other_	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application		
A Patent Application No (s)	B Patent No (s)		
	6,289,584		
	attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1		
Name L Friedman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3 41) \$ 40 00		
Internal Address: Husch Blackwell LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address _120 South Riverside Plaza	☐ Enclosed		
Suite 2200	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City Chicago	8. Payment Information		
State Illinois Zip 60606	a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number (312) 655-1500	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (312) 655-1501	b Deposit Account Number _ 23-0920		
Email Address. <u>Ifdocket@welshkatz.com</u>	Authorized 2780/2012 m G289		
9. Signature:	01 FC:802#EBRUAR® 2000		
Signature	Date		
L Friedman	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 2		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document		

REEL: 025782 FRAME: 0273

ASSIGNMENT

Rekuperator Svenska AB, a company organized under the laws of Sweden and maintaining a place of business at SE-405 08 Goteborg, Sweden, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in United States Patent No. 6,289,584, issued from application Ser. No. 09/419,368 (hereinafter "the '368 application") on 18 September 2001 and entitled

METHOD OF MANUFACTURING OF A PLATE TYPE HEAT EXCHANGER

(hereinafter "the '584 patent"). Assignments of the '368 application from the sole inventor Erik Hedman to Volvo Lastvagner AB of Goteborg, Sweden were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 010529 and Frame 0906, at Reel 010645 and Frame 0623, and at Reel 010548 and Frame 0671. An assignment of the '584 patent from Volvo Lastvagner AB to Rekuperator Svenska AB was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 021709 and Frame 0435.

Rekuperator Svenska AB, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has assigned and does hereby assign to Scambia Industrial Developments AG, a company organized under the laws of Liechtenstein and maintaining a place of business at In der Ballota 2a, 9494 Schaan, Liechtenstein, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the '584 patent. Rekuperator Svenska AB, through its officers and employees, agrees to sign all documents and perform such reasonable acts as may be necessary to secure and enforce the '892 patent, including any reissue thereof, and as may be necessary in any interferences in which the '892 patent may become involved, and will use commercially reasonable efforts to obtain the same cooperation from Volvo Lastvagner AB and the inventor Erik Hedman.

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is guthorized to act on behalf of the assignor Rekuperator Stig Pages itil CEO

RECORDED: 02/07/2011

PATENT

REEL: 025782 FRAME: 0274